
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018

2ndQUARTER OF 2018
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/29/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Nonprofit Security Grant Program Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/29/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Homeland Security Grant Program Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$3,980,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,980,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/29/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Emergency Management Performance Grant Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$4,540,094.00

$0.00

$2,224,646.00

$0.00

$9,080,188.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/28/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Pre Disaster Mitigation Grant Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$3,648,094.40

$112,827.48

$0.00

$0.00

$4,964,408.88

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/31/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Five-Year Review of Environmental Cleanup 

Projects

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$281,355.92

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,355.92

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/20/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cessation 

Program

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$956,355.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$956,355.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/27/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Financing for Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance 

System

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$272,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$272,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/5/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Collaboration and Coordination Between Existing 

Childhood care and Education Programs

Statewide U.S. Dept of Health & 

Human 

Services/Administration 

on Children & Families

$30,000,000.00

$9,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

10/23/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Capital Assistance Program for Seniors and 

Individuals with Disabilities

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,571,911.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,164,023.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/29/2018 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Surveys and Monitoring for Threatened and 

Endangered Plant Species

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$18,786.49

$0.00

$6,262.17

$0.00

$25,048.66

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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